## NOTICE FOR INVITATION OF BIDS FOR UNDERSIZE PADDY

Basmati Export Development Foundation, a society founded by Agricultural& Processed Food Products Export Development Authority (APEDA), Ministry of Commerce, Government of India invites bids for disposal of approximate 275.21 qtls of undersized paddy of different Basmati varieties stored at Chirag Krishi Farm, Seed processing Plant, Kushawali, Sardhana, Meerut. The paddy samples may be viewed during the working days from 05.06.23 to 09.06.23 between 2:00 pm to 5:00pm.

The bids shall be on the basis of "As is - Where is. The loading/ transportation and any other expenditure (if required) shall be borne by the bidder. The successful bidder shall lift paddy within seven days from the date of award. The bid shall be accompanied with a Demand Draft of Rs.20,000/- (Rupees Twenty thousand only) as Earnest Money in favour of "Basmati Export Development Foundation" payable at Modipuram. The format as given below may be used for submission of bid application.

The offers in sealed envelope may be submitted to Chief Scientist and Station In-Charge, Lab-Cum-Office Complex, Basmati Export Development Foundation, SVP University of Agriculture and Technology, Roorkee Road, Modipuram, Meerut-250 110 on or before 14.06.2023 (5:00 pm). The envelope should be duly marked as "Bid for Undersized Paddy"

## Director

**Basmati Export Development Foundation** 

## **Basmati Export Development Foundation**

(APEDA, Ministry of Commerce, Govt. of India)

SVP University of Agriculture & Technology Campus,

Modipuram, Meerut 250110 (UP)

FORMAT OF BID FOR UNDERSIZE PADDY

Name of Company/ Firm/ Person	:
Address of Bidder	:
Mobile/ Phone Number	:
Email	:
Offer Rate per quintal (In figure)	:
Offer Rate per quintal (In words)	:
Details of Earnest Money of Rs.20	,000/-(DD No. & date):
These rates are on the basis of "As	s is - Where is".
DECLARATION	
The loading/ transportation and a	any other expenditure (if required) will be borne by me
(the bidder). In case of acceptance	e of my bid, I shall lift it within seven days from the date
of award.	

Signature/ Seal of Bidder

**Date**